
No Player Pos 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI
25 Buxton 8

50 Castro, W 7

9 Larnach 9

27 Jeffers 2

18 Clemens 4

13 France, T 3

38 Wallner 0

23 Lewis, R 5

2 Lee, B 6

Totals R/H

No Pitcher IP H R ER BB K
20 Paddack Minnesota Twins at Los Angeles Dodgers

July 23, 2025
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No Player Pos 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI
50 Betts 6

17 Ohtani 0

37 Hernández, T 9

5 Freeman, F 3

44 Pages, A 7

68 Rushing 2

6 Kim 4

25 Edman 5

33 Outman 8

Totals R/H

No Pitcher IP H R ER BB K
31 Glasnow Minnesota Twins at Los Angeles Dodgers

July 23, 2025
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Minnesota Twins (49-53) Los Angeles Dodgers (60-43)

PA Avg OBP Slg OPS RBI HR SB PA Avg OBP Slg OPS RBI HR SB
Infielders Infielders
2 Lee, B 3B 306 .251 .288 .369 .657 36 8 1 5 Freeman, F 1B 375 .293 .368 .471 .839 49 10 1
4 Correa SS 345 .266 .319 .392 .711 31 7 0 6 Kim 2B 133 .317 .353 .429 .782 15 2 12

13 France, T 1B 367 .249 .316 .357 .673 43 6 1 25 Edman 2B 305 .223 .276 .396 .672 40 11 3
18 Clemens 2B 184 .221 .295 .515 .810 31 12 0 50 Betts SS 409 .238 .311 .373 .684 45 11 6
23 Lewis, R 3B 169 .234 .296 .357 .653 18 4 1 72 Rojas, M 2B 150 .252 .302 .424 .726 14 6 1

Outfielders Outfielders
9 Larnach RF 381 .243 .313 .408 .721 42 13 2 17 Ohtani TWP 460 .274 .377 .616 .993 69 36 13

12 Bader LF 287 .248 .328 .433 .761 37 12 8 23 Conforto LF 319 .186 .298 .321 .619 23 8 1
21 Keirsey Jr. CF 73 .100 .137 .143 .280 4 1 6 27 Ruiz, E LF 16 .250 .250 .438 .688 2 1 2
25 Buxton CF 353 .290 .351 .577 .928 58 23 17 33 Outman CF 41 .111 .220 .306 .526 4 2 0
38 Wallner RF 218 .212 .312 .460 .772 19 11 0 37 Hernández, T RF 327 .247 .282 .445 .727 58 14 5
50 Castro, W LF 315 .257 .347 .431 .778 27 10 8 44 Pages, A CF 396 .285 .326 .489 .815 63 19 8

Catchers Catchers
8 Vázquez C 173 .190 .254 .272 .526 12 2 0 16 Smith, W C 319 .325 .423 .551 .974 48 14 2

27 Jeffers C 307 .257 .352 .407 .759 34 7 0 68 Rushing C 80 .222 .288 .306 .594 11 1 0

IP ERA W L S S% WHIP K IP ERA W L S S% WHIP K
Pitchers Pitchers
20 Paddack 105 5.14 3 9 0 1.31 75 17 Ohtani 12 1.50 0 0 0 1.00 13
22 Jax 43 3.74 1 4 0 .000 1.15 68 18 Yamamoto 109 2.72 8 7 0 1.06 124
24 Woods Richardson 76 4.14 5 4 0 1.37 64 22 Kershaw 55 3.27 4 1 0 1.25 37
37 Varland 46 2.14 3 3 0 .000 1.06 46 31 Glasnow 29 3.10 1 1 0 1.14 34
41 Ryan 116 2.63 10 4 0 0.90 132 38 Yates 30 3.86 4 3 3 .600 1.22 43
44 Sands 42 4.29 3 3 2 .500 1.24 32 40 Dı́az, A 7 10.29 0 0 0 2.00 4
45 Adams 9 6.00 1 0 0 .000 1.44 6 43 Banda 43 3.92 4 1 0 .000 1.31 35
48 Topa 39 4.08 1 3 0 .000 1.39 33 51 Vesia 40 2.66 2 0 3 1.000 0.93 57
52 Matthews 23 6.26 1 2 0 1.61 31 60 Henriquez, E 1 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 1
54 Coulombe 28 0.63 1 0 2 1.000 0.91 30 61 Klein 9 3.72 1 1 0 1.86 14
59 Duran, J 46 1.94 5 4 15 .882 1.14 51 78 Casparius 64 5.06 7 4 0 1.28 60
61 Stewart, B 31 2.59 2 1 0 .000 1.09 40 80 Sheehan 16 4.41 1 1 0 1.35 16

85 May 99 4.73 6 6 0 1.36 92
86 Dreyer 51 2.98 2 2 0 .000 1.11 50
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